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Sat, Oct 25, 3:48 pm

Girls 5,000 meters MM

Team Scores
Pl Team Score Scoring Order Total Avg Spread

1 Mercy (CT) 38 1 2 7 13 15 (17) (25) 1:40:16.6 20:03.4 2:12.2
2 East Lyme 61 9 10 12 14 16 (19) (30) 1:43:50.6 20:46.2 25.6
3 Pomperaug 107 3 21 24 28 31 (43) (53) 1:47:01.6 21:24.4 2:05.3
4 Woodstock Academy 145 8 22 34 36 45 (50) (51) 1:48:52.4 21:46.5 2:11.7
5 Guilford 152 11 29 32 39 41 (42) (47) 1:49:22.6 21:52.6 1:40.8
6 St. Joseph 162 4 20 37 46 55 (66) (79) 1:49:44.7 21:57.0 3:02.1
7 Avon 246 18 40 56 62 70 (80) (81) 1:53:52.0 22:46.4 2:24.2
8 North Haven 258 6 27 73 74 78 (91) (92) 1:53:54.6 22:47.0 3:48.3
9 Ledyard 272 5 23 60 87 97 (103) (107) 1:56:02.4 23:12.5 5:25.2
10 Berlin 274 33 35 61 63 82 (98) (99) 1:55:26.6 23:05.4 2:31.5
11 Rocky Hill 276 26 49 54 71 76 (85) (93) 1:55:35.0 23:07.0 2:12.5
12 Fitch 343 59 65 67 69 83 (90) 1:58:28.3 23:41.7 1:18.0
13 Bethel 354 44 52 84 86 88 (96) (101) 2:00:25.3 24:05.1 2:21.9
14 Lyman Hall 372 38 48 75 102 109 2:05:30.1 25:06.1 7:29.0
15 Waterbury Career Academy 382 57 64 72 94 95 (105) (106) 2:01:37.3 24:19.5 2:23.9
16 Masuk 392 58 68 77 89 100 (104) (108) 2:02:06.0 24:25.2 2:50.3

Individual Results
Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time Gap Av Mile Av Km Split 1 Split 2

1 1 #1483 Roberts, Sarah 12 MERCY (CT) 18:47.2 -- 6:02.8 3:45.5 6:09.47 12:19.88

2 2 #1484 Wasiolek, Cora 10 MERCY (CT) 19:15.5 28.4 6:12.0 3:51.1 6:09.19 12:25.63

3 3 #1499 Mariani, Madelyn 12 POMPERAUG 19:52.7 1:05.6 6:23.9 3:58.6 6:12.09 12:51.40

4 4 #1519 Monteirio, Anasofia 10 ST. JOSEPH 20:09.0 1:21.9 6:29.2 4:01.8 6:32.73 13:02.92

5 5 #1459 Littler, Maggie 10 LEDYARD 20:18.2 1:31.1 6:32.1 4:03.7 6:24.78 13:07.89

6 6 #1491 Montabana, Kendall 10 NORTH HAVEN 20:22.2 1:35.1 6:33.4 4:04.5 6:28.29 13:09.61

7 7 #1478 Kuselias, Ruby 10 MERCY (CT) 20:23.1 1:36.0 6:33.7 4:04.7 6:26.92 13:17.95

8 8 #1538 Langevin, Emelia 9 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 20:26.6 1:39.4 6:34.8 4:05.4 6:19.79 13:05.67

9 9 #1433 Konon, Anna 10 EAST LYME 20:33.8 1:46.7 6:37.2 4:06.8 6:27.28 13:15.15

10 10 #1432 Ibrahim, Olivia 9 EAST LYME 20:39.5 1:52.4 6:39.0 4:07.9 6:28.02 13:10.71

11 11 #1447 Jackson, Olivia 11 GUILFORD 20:43.1 1:56.0 6:40.2 4:08.7 6:29.52 13:20.24

12 12 #1436 Wren, Kathryn 10 EAST LYME 20:44.6 1:57.5 6:40.6 4:09.0 6:30.22 13:19.54

13 13 #1480 Nephew, Calista 12 MERCY (CT) 20:51.7 2:04.5 6:42.9 4:10.4 6:31.25 13:35.22

14 14 #1431 Cordes, Mia 9 EAST LYME 20:53.4 2:06.3 6:43.5 4:10.7 6:30.17 13:19.49

15 15 #1481 Pelletier, Allison 11 MERCY (CT) 20:59.3 2:12.2 6:45.4 4:11.9 6:28.02 13:33.12

16 16 #1434 Quadrato, Rachel 12 EAST LYME 20:59.3 2:12.2 6:45.4 4:11.9 6:40.57 13:45.82

17 (17) #1479 Low, Alyson 10 MERCY (CT) 21:03.3 2:16.1 6:46.6 4:12.7 6:26.87 13:23.43

18 18 #1404 Van Hoof, Abigail 11 AVON 21:14.4 2:27.3 6:50.2 4:14.9 6:45.26 13:49.21

19 (19) #1430 Caskey, Allison 12 EAST LYME 21:22.1 2:35.0 6:52.7 4:16.5 6:29.89 13:36.35

20 20 #1520 Pagano, Francesca 12 ST. JOSEPH 21:27.3 2:40.1 6:54.4 4:17.5 6:48.10 13:53.53

21 21 #1498 Mariani, Alexandra 9 POMPERAUG 21:30.0 2:42.8 6:55.2 4:18.0 6:38.45 13:46.44

22 22 #1536 D'Alleva-Bochain, Isabel 12 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 21:36.2 2:49.0 6:57.2 4:19.3 6:48.47 13:59.81

23 23 #1461 Shelton, Clara 9 LEDYARD 21:40.9 2:53.8 6:58.8 4:20.2 6:41.41 13:57.30

24 24 #1495 Drollette, Hailey 12 POMPERAUG 21:46.5 2:59.3 7:00.5 4:21.3 6:50.63 14:01.56

25 (25) #1482 Perrault, Beatrice 12 MERCY (CT) 21:47.1 3:00.0 7:00.7 4:21.5 6:48.47 14:10.38

26 26 #1512 Suffish, Taylor 11 ROCKY HILL 21:49.1 3:01.9 7:01.4 4:21.9 6:40.62 14:00.52

27 27 #1486 DiPalma, Ava 9 NORTH HAVEN 21:52.2 3:05.1 7:02.4 4:22.5 6:51.72 14:13.24

28 28 #1501 Woodford, Molly 12 POMPERAUG 21:54.7 3:07.6 7:03.2 4:23.0 6:49.91 14:09.66

29 29 #1446 Gunderson, Anna 9 GUILFORD 21:55.7 3:08.5 7:03.5 4:23.2 6:53.85 14:11.42

30 (30) #1435 Witcraft, Adalynn 10 EAST LYME 21:56.0 3:08.8 7:03.6 4:23.2 6:47.33 14:04.72

31 31 #1497 Mann, Hailie 9 POMPERAUG 21:57.9 3:10.8 7:04.2 4:23.6 6:58.00 14:20.81

32 32 #1450 White, Abbigail 10 GUILFORD 21:58.3 3:11.1 7:04.3 4:23.7 7:04.17 14:18.87

33 33 #1408 Allababidi, Sena 10 BERLIN 22:00.6 3:13.4 7:05.1 4:24.2 6:55.65 14:17.46

34 34 #1539 Tracy, Olivia 12 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 22:02.7 3:15.5 7:05.8 4:24.6 6:59.97 14:17.50

35 35 #1411 Guarino, Addison 12 BERLIN 22:06.9 3:19.7 7:07.1 4:25.4 6:55.59 14:20.34
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36 36 #1535 Bruneaux, Claire 9 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 22:09.0 3:21.8 7:07.8 4:25.8 6:59.49 14:13.98

37 37 #1517 Glaser, Grace 12 ST. JOSEPH 22:13.9 3:26.7 7:09.4 4:26.8 6:56.40 14:18.96

38 38 #1470 Perrin, Sophie 10 LYMAN HALL 22:17.8 3:30.7 7:10.6 4:27.6 6:35.86 14:12.13

39 39 #1445 Davenport, Ciara 12 GUILFORD 22:21.8 3:34.7 7:11.9 4:28.4 7:03.89 14:28.83

40 40 #1402 Godbout, Ella 12 AVON 22:23.0 3:35.9 7:12.3 4:28.6 7:09.36 14:31.11

41 41 #1449 Joshi, Ella Reese 9 GUILFORD 22:23.9 3:36.7 7:12.6 4:28.8 7:04.53 14:26.02

42 (42) #1448 Calvert, Clara 10 GUILFORD 22:28.4 3:41.2 7:14.0 4:29.7 7:04.39 14:26.02

43 (43) #1500 Northrop, Camryn 12 POMPERAUG 22:35.4 3:48.3 7:16.3 4:31.1 6:58.10 14:29.55

44 44 #1421 Yuen, Hana 12 BETHEL 22:37.1 3:50.0 7:16.9 4:31.5 7:02.80 14:34.94

45 45 #1534 Amlaw, Bellla 10 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 22:38.2 3:51.1 7:17.2 4:31.7 6:59.18 14:18.92

46 46 #1514 Buonicore, Lorelei 12 ST. JOSEPH 22:43.7 3:56.6 7:19.0 4:32.8 7:07.23 14:40.62

47 (47) #1444 Dadak, Dalia 9 GUILFORD 22:44.4 3:57.2 7:19.2 4:32.9 7:04.28 14:29.66

48 48 #1467 Cortes, Katelyn (Kate) 12 LYMAN HALL 22:53.7 4:06.6 7:22.2 4:34.8 7:04.23 14:53.95

49 49 #1508 Fagan, Zoe 12 ROCKY HILL 22:54.8 4:07.6 7:22.5 4:35.0 7:12.19 14:47.97

50 (50) #1533 Almquist, Nova 11 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 22:56.7 4:09.5 7:23.1 4:35.4 7:14.35 14:37.45

51 (51) #1537 Dipippo, Melanie 10 WOODSTOCK ACADEMY 22:58.4 4:11.3 7:23.7 4:35.7 7:25.64 14:58.56

52 52 #1416 Dave, Taral 12 BETHEL 23:01.8 4:14.6 7:24.8 4:36.4 7:11.50 15:00.38

53 -- #1426 Ogando, Jayleen 10 BROOKFIELD 23:04.4 4:17.3 7:25.6 4:36.9 7:07.93 14:41.20

54 (53) #1496 Fernandez, Gianna 9 POMPERAUG 23:07.8 4:20.6 7:26.7 4:37.6 7:22.01 14:57.37

55 54 #1509 Kuljancic, Ayanna 11 ROCKY HILL 23:08.8 4:21.6 7:27.0 4:37.8 7:14.83 14:55.73

56 55 #1516 Farrelly, Charlotte 12 ST. JOSEPH 23:11.1 4:24.0 7:27.8 4:38.3 7:13.02 15:05.57

57 56 #1405 Van Hoof, Megan 9 AVON 23:13.1 4:25.9 7:28.4 4:38.7 7:13.64 15:03.27

58 57 #1531 Prince, Giavanna 9 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 23:16.0 4:28.9 7:29.4 4:39.2 7:17.05 15:09.97

59 58 #1473 Cappola, Abigail 10 MASUK 23:17.5 4:30.3 7:29.8 4:39.5 7:27.87 15:15.30

60 59 #1441 Stafford, Mary 9 FITCH 23:18.7 4:31.6 7:30.2 4:39.8 7:26.70 15:15.24

61 60 #1463 Sweeney, Kaitlyn 11 LEDYARD 23:21.5 4:34.4 7:31.1 4:40.3 7:07.55 15:00.76

62 61 #1410 DeJesus, McKayla 11 BERLIN 23:22.0 4:34.9 7:31.3 4:40.4 7:35.67 15:22.94

63 62 #1407 Yu, Anya 12 AVON 23:23.1 4:36.0 7:31.7 4:40.7 7:14.88 15:02.52

64 63 #1412 Hatfield, Julia 9 BERLIN 23:25.3 4:38.1 7:32.3 4:41.1 7:37.12 15:25.09

65 64 #1530 Obuobi-Djan, Allie 11 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 23:26.1 4:38.9 7:32.6 4:41.3 6:59.27 14:58.42

66 65 #1438 Level, Madeleine 12 FITCH 23:28.5 4:41.4 7:33.4 4:41.7 7:27.15 15:17.29

67 (66) #1515 Carbin, Brianna 12 ST. JOSEPH 23:30.0 4:42.8 7:33.9 4:42.0 7:19.89 15:07.08

68 67 #1442 Synhorst, Colbie 11 FITCH 23:30.8 4:43.7 7:34.1 4:42.2 7:26.85 15:20.17

69 68 #1477 Sheppard, Emma 12 MASUK 23:32.7 4:45.5 7:34.7 4:42.6 7:28.08 15:15.64

70 69 #1439 Mathison, Lucy 9 FITCH 23:33.8 4:46.7 7:35.1 4:42.8 7:27.22 15:17.09

71 70 #1406 Whelan, Ellie 9 AVON 23:38.5 4:51.4 7:36.6 4:43.7 7:30.57 15:20.03

72 71 #1513 Sun, Yuying 11 ROCKY HILL 23:41.0 4:53.9 7:37.4 4:44.2 7:42.32 15:26.91

73 72 #1526 Anderson, Srani 9 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 23:42.7 4:55.5 7:37.9 4:44.6 7:24.46 15:19.35

74 73 #1492 Vollono, Sophia 12 NORTH HAVEN 23:44.2 4:57.0 7:38.4 4:44.9 7:18.85 15:16.43

75 -- #1502 Burchell, Kylie 12 ROCKVILLE 23:44.6 4:57.5 7:38.6 4:45.0 7:25.05 15:17.61

76 74 #1489 McCann, Ashlin 9 NORTH HAVEN 23:45.7 4:58.6 7:38.9 4:45.2 7:16.60 15:14.26

77 75 #1465 Boulier, Charlotte 11 LYMAN HALL 23:48.3 5:01.2 7:39.8 4:45.7 7:24.62 15:15.19

78 76 #1510 Lin, Ingris 11 ROCKY HILL 24:01.5 5:14.4 7:44.0 4:48.3 7:33.18 15:32.98

79 -- #1422 Lentner, Caitlyn 12 BRANFORD 24:05.8 5:18.6 7:45.4 4:49.2 7:35.57 15:31.22

80 77 #1476 Majersky, Kathryn 11 MASUK 24:07.8 5:20.7 7:46.0 4:49.6 7:36.69 15:30.38

81 78 #1488 Ford, Kaydence 11 NORTH HAVEN 24:10.5 5:23.3 7:46.9 4:50.1 7:24.55 15:26.54

82 (79) #1518 Johansen, Avery 11 ST. JOSEPH 24:12.6 5:25.5 7:47.6 4:50.6 7:37.92 15:41.69

83 (80) #1401 Carboni, Elin 9 AVON 24:15.1 5:27.9 7:48.4 4:51.1 7:37.87 15:45.79

84 (81) #1403 Shternberg, Isabelle 10 AVON 24:22.0 5:34.9 7:50.6 4:52.4 7:40.41 15:48.67

85 82 #1414 Stein, Kaylin 11 BERLIN 24:32.0 5:44.8 7:53.8 4:54.4 7:38.58 15:46.64

86 83 #1443 Yano, Alyson 9 FITCH 24:36.6 5:49.5 7:55.3 4:55.4 7:39.70 15:53.65

87 84 #1420 Wardlow, Allyssa 11 BETHEL 24:49.4 6:02.3 7:59.4 4:57.9 7:52.23 16:00.39

88 -- #1425 Cice, Gianna 11 BROOKFIELD 24:56.6 6:09.5 8:01.7 4:59.4 7:37.45 15:59.63

89 (85) #1511 Ptak, Michelle 11 ROCKY HILL 24:57.6 6:10.5 8:02.1 4:59.6 7:56.70 16:25.88

90 86 #1415 Benda, Chloe 12 BETHEL 24:58.2 6:11.1 8:02.3 4:59.7 7:52.67 15:59.95
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91 87 #1458 LaFontaine, Ella 10 LEDYARD 24:58.7 6:11.5 8:02.4 4:59.8 7:30.93 15:55.06

92 88 #1418 Munsie, Mackenzie 11 BETHEL 24:59.0 6:11.8 8:02.5 4:59.8 7:52.57 16:13.14

93 89 #1474 Kupieieva, Nikol 11 MASUK 25:00.5 6:13.4 8:03.0 5:00.1 7:49.05 16:09.89

94 (90) #1437 Burleigh, Olivia 11 FITCH 25:01.2 6:14.0 8:03.2 5:00.3 7:57.37 16:14.04

95 (91) #1490 Mineur, Lily 12 NORTH HAVEN 25:02.9 6:15.7 8:03.8 5:00.6 7:44.08 16:13.86

96 -- #1493 Arriaga, Analia 11 NORWICH TECH 25:06.8 6:19.6 8:05.0 5:01.4 7:54.26 16:22.03

97 (92) #1487 Eisley, Adele 9 NORTH HAVEN 25:07.7 6:20.6 8:05.3 5:01.6 7:51.96 16:13.85

98 -- #1506 Westbrook, Avery 9 ROCKVILLE 25:08.9 6:21.8 8:05.7 5:01.8 7:28.68 15:54.02

99 (93) #1507 Bouffard, Cayla 12 ROCKY HILL 25:16.1 6:28.9 8:08.0 5:03.3 7:55.47 16:26.02

100 94 #1528 De La Rosa, Ederlin 11 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 25:32.9 6:45.8 8:13.4 5:06.6 7:45.83 16:21.94

101 95 #1529 Estevez-Sanchez, Carolyn 11 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 25:39.8 6:52.7 8:15.7 5:08.0 8:09.69 16:51.30

102 (96) #1419 Tran, Karina 11 BETHEL 25:40.8 6:53.7 8:16.0 5:08.2 8:11.45 16:47.46

103 -- #1452 Heinmiller, Emma 10 JONATHAN LAW 25:43.1 6:55.9 8:16.7 5:08.7 7:54.49 16:25.97

104 97 #1464 Woody, Fionna 11 LEDYARD 25:43.3 6:56.2 8:16.8 5:08.7 7:54.68 16:53.48

105 (98) #1413 Jurczyk, Natalie 9 BERLIN 25:48.7 7:01.5 8:18.5 5:09.8 8:00.75 16:42.80

106 -- #1521 Borja Tapia, Talia 11 TORRINGTON 25:50.5 7:03.3 8:19.1 5:10.1 7:50.47 16:44.94

107 (99) #1409 Beatty, Ella 11 BERLIN 25:51.8 7:04.6 8:19.5 5:10.4 8:04.93 16:43.83

108 -- #1523 Le, Ella 12 TORRINGTON 25:58.9 7:11.7 8:21.8 5:11.8 8:16.12 16:50.55

109 100 #1472 Benedetto, Allison 12 MASUK 26:07.7 7:20.6 8:24.6 5:13.6 8:13.15 16:40.60

110 -- #1423 Abernethy, Zoey 9 BROOKFIELD 26:41.2 7:54.1 8:35.4 5:20.3 8:01.39 16:59.54

111 (101) #1417 Veras, Anjalise 11 BETHEL 26:43.6 7:56.4 8:36.2 5:20.8 8:13.63 17:03.01

112 102 #1468 Galushko, Eleonora 12 LYMAN HALL 26:43.7 7:56.5 8:36.2 5:20.8 7:43.06 17:02.77

113 -- #1456 Tovar, Sophia 10 JONATHAN LAW 26:45.5 7:58.3 8:36.8 5:21.1 8:25.66 17:33.20

114 -- #1485 Crane-Benjamin, Olivia 12 NEW LONDON 26:46.5 7:59.3 8:37.1 5:21.3 8:13.91 17:23.06

115 (103) #1462 Stripling, Reilly 10 LEDYARD 26:51.2 8:04.1 8:38.6 5:22.3 7:52.57 17:14.24

116 -- #1455 Parker, Lillian 12 JONATHAN LAW 26:54.1 8:07.0 8:39.6 5:22.9 8:18.26 17:25.91

117 -- #1504 Martello, Lauren 9 ROCKVILLE 27:02.2 8:15.1 8:42.2 5:24.5 8:23.99 17:23.85

118 (104) #1471 Barnhart, Emily 12 MASUK 27:23.5 8:36.4 8:49.0 5:28.7 8:33.06 17:51.20

119 (105) #1527 Cuenca, Ashley 9 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 27:34.8 8:47.7 8:52.7 5:31.0 8:11.09 17:25.54

120 -- #1525 Trigonis, Olivia 12 TORRINGTON 27:46.4 8:59.3 8:56.4 5:33.3 8:42.82 18:15.72

121 -- #1453 Kaplanka, Alivia 11 JONATHAN LAW 27:58.3 9:11.2 9:00.2 5:35.7 8:25.37 17:37.61

122 (106) #1532 Bhadrasain, Chalsie 9 WATERBURY CAREER ACA... 28:02.6 9:15.4 9:01.6 5:36.6 8:36.77 17:58.55

123 (107) #1460 Mohr, Sydney 10 LEDYARD 28:20.1 9:33.0 9:07.2 5:40.1 8:39.95 18:23.64

124 (108) #1475 LaRiviere, Brigitte 11 MASUK 29:17.2 10:30.0 9:25.6 5:51.5 8:56.30 19:00.04

125 -- #1505 Panta, Prapti 12 ROCKVILLE 29:28.1 10:41.0 9:29.1 5:53.7 8:43.19 19:05.03

126 109 #1466 Camputaro, Sarah 10 LYMAN HALL 29:46.8 10:59.6 9:35.1 5:57.4 8:48.85 19:11.25

127 -- #1522 Larobis, Elizabeth 11 TORRINGTON 29:53.6 11:06.5 9:37.4 5:58.8 8:34.26 19:08.44

128 -- #1427 Campos, Daniela 12 BULLARD HAVENS TECH 30:42.5 11:55.4 9:53.1 6:08.5 9:08.26 19:13.12

129 -- #1428 Losardo, Valentina 10 BULLARD HAVENS TECH 30:43.9 11:56.8 9:53.5 6:08.8 9:08.26 19:13.48


